Basic Data Sheet

District Gumla (16), Jharkhand (20)

( Source: Census of India 2001)

Population:
Persons 1,346,767
Males 675,769
Females 670,998
Growth (1991 - 2001) 16.60
Rural 1,273,025
Urban 73,742
Scheduled Caste population 66,757
Percentage to total population 4.96
Literacy and Educational level
Literates
Persons 568,234
Males 349,223
Females 219,011
Literacy rate
Persons 51.74
Males 63.50
Females 39.95
Workers
Total workers 658,921
Main workers 446,953
Marginal workers 211,968
Non-workers 687,846
Scheduled Castes (Largest three)
1.Ghasi 18,460
2.Bhogta 15,842
3.Bhuiya 10,302
Religions (Largest three)
1.Hindus 440,373
2.Christians 425,107
3.0thers 419,004
Important Towns (Largest three)
Population
1.Gumla (M) 39,761
2.Simdega (NA) 33,981
House Type
Type of house (% of households occupying)
Permanent 9.2
Semi-permanent 90.4
Temporary 04

Number of households
Household size (per household)

Sex ratio (females per 1000 males)
Sex ratio (0-6 years)

Scheduled Tribe population
Percentage to total population

Educational Level attained
Total
Without level
Below primary
Primary
Middle
Matric/Higher Secondary/Diploma
Graduate and above

Age groups
0 -4 years
5-14 years
15 - 59 years
60 years and above (Incl. AN.S.)

Scheduled Tribes (Largest three)
1.0raon
2.Munda
3.Kharia

Amenities and infrastructural facilities
Total inhabited villages

Amenities available in villages

No.

Drinking water facilities

Safe Drinking water

Electricity (Power Supply)
Electricity (domestic)

Electricity (Agriculture)

Primary school

Middle schools

Secondary/Sr Secondary schools
College

Medical facility

Primary Health Centre

Primary Health Sub-Centre

Post, telegraph and telephone facility
Bus services

Paved approach road

Mud approach road

253,469
5

993
976

920,597
68.36

568,234

12,717
152,438
159,144
109,189
108,270

26,466

161,962
371,009
715,287

98,509

428,592
191,788
147,914

1,393

of villages
1,393
1,390
92

74

6
1,015
290
129
13
365
39
226
286
213
287
1,263




