Basic Data Sheet			
District Gumla (16), Jharkhand (20)			
		(Source: Census of Ir	ndia 2001)
Population			
Population: Persons	1,346,767	Number of households	253,469
Males	675,769	Household size (per household)	5
Females	670,998	riodomora dizo (por modoomora)	ŭ
Growth (1991 - 2001)	16.60	Sex ratio (females per 1000 males)	993
Rural	1,273,025	Sex ratio (0-6 years)	976
Urban	73,742		
Scheduled Caste population	66,757	Scheduled Tribe population	920,597
Percentage to total population	4.96	Percentage to total population	68.36
Literacy and Educational level			
Literates		Educational Level attained	
Persons	568,234	Total	568,234
Males	349,223	Without level	12,717
Females	219,011	Below primary	152,438
Literacy rate Persons	51.74	Primary Middle	159,144
Males	63.50	Middle Matric/Higher Secondary/Diploma	109,189 108,270
Females	39.95	Graduate and above	26,466
i cinales	00.00	Cradato and above	20,100
Workers		Age groups	
Total workers	658,921	0 - 4 years	161,962
Main workers	446,953	5 - 14 years	371,009
Marginal workers	211,968	15 - 59 years	715,287
Non-workers	687,846	60 years and above (Incl. A.N.S.)	98,509
Scheduled Castes (Largest three)		Scheduled Tribes (Largest three)	
1.Ghasi	18,460	1.Oraon	428,592
2.Bhogta	15,842	2.Munda	191,788
3.Bhuiya	10,302	3.Kharia	147,914
Religions (Largest three) Amenities and infrastructural facilities			
1.Hindus	440,373	Total inhabited villages	1,393
2.Christians	425,107		
3.Others	419,004	Amenities available in villages	
			of villages
Important Towns (I sugget thus)		Drinking water facilities	1,393
Important Towns (Largest three)	Population	Safe Drinking water Electricity (Power Supply)	1,390 92
	Fopulation	Electricity (Fower Supply) Electricity (domestic)	74
1.Gumla (M)	39,761	Electricity (domestic) Electricity (Agriculture)	6
2.Simdega (NA)	33,981	Primary school	1,015
	,	Middle schools	290
		Secondary/Sr Secondary schools	129
_		College	13
House Type		Medical facility	365
		Primary Health Centre	39
Type of house (% of households occupying)		Primary Health Sub-Centre Post, telegraph and telephone facility	226 286
Permanent	9.2	Bus services	213
Semi-permanent	90.4	Paved approach road	287
Temporary	0.4	Mud approach road	1,263
·			·